EMPLOYMENT CONTRACTS ISSUED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT DURING THE SUMMER MONTHS

Policy Reference: OE-4

Operational Expectations Personnel Administration

Background Information:

District policy requires Board approval of initial employment of professional personnel. There is no regularly scheduled Board meeting from June 25, 2024, until August 12, 2024.

The Superintendent/Interim Superintendent shall assure the recruitment, employment, development, evaluation and compensation of district employees in a manner necessary to enable the organization to achieve its Results policies.

Purpose:

To allow approval for the Superintendent/Interim Superintendent to issue professional employment contracts to qualified candidates from June 25, 2024, through August 12, 2024, in order to facilitate the hiring process.

For additional information:

Mary Anderson, Chief Human Resources Officer E-mail: manderson002@horrycountyschools.net (843) 488-6862

Recommended Action:

Move to grant approval for the Superintendent/Interim Superintendent to issue professional employment contracts to qualified candidates from June 25, 2024, through August 12, 2024. The Board agrees to ratify employment contracts issued pursuant to this grant of authority at the Board meeting on August 12, 2024.

Estimated Project Cost:

Recurring ___ Non-recurring x ___ Funding Sources: None